12/07/2024, 11:01 sistema.sistema-argus.com.br/include/indicadores.asp?type=1&ano=2024&uf=&cidade=&idapae=811&nomeRelatorio=indica...

.| APAE

\ .
‘2““.‘..‘9‘,". Imbituba - SC
W

Ativos

Masculinos
Femininos

Até 10 anos

De 11 a20anos

De 21 a 30 anos

De 31 a 65 anos
Acima de 65 anos
Deficiéncia Visual
Deficiéncia Auditiva
Deficiéncia Intelectual
Deficiéncia Fisica
Deficiéncia Multipla
Cadeirantes
Assisténcia

Saude

Educagao

Triagem
Avaliagao

Frequenta escola regular

APAE IMBITUBA
RUA FARRAPOS, 481 - VILA NOVA - CEP 88780-000 - IMBITUBA - SC
CNES: 5877075 - CNPJ: 83.291.807/0001-58 - IE: ISENTO

INDICADORES

476

324

152

275

94

41

65

250

12

442

465

197

131

100,00 %

68,07 %

31,93 %

57,77 %

19,75 %

8,61 %

13,66 %

0,21 %

0,21 %

0,42 %

52,52 %

1,89 %

0,63 %

2,52 %

92,86 %

97,69 %

41,39 %

0,00 %
0,00 %
27,52 %

https://sistema.sistema-argus.com.br/include/indicadores.asp?type=1&ano=2024&uf=&cidade=&idapae=811&nomeRelatorio=indicadores&print=ok

7



