APAE IMBITUBA



RUA FARRAPOS, 481 - VILA NOVA - CEP 88780-000 - IMBITUBA - SC CNES: 5877075 - CNPJ: 83.291.807/0001-58 - IE: ISENTO

INDICADORES

Ativos	476	100,00 %
Masculinos	324	68,07 %
Femininos	152	31,93 %
Até 10 anos	275	57,77 %
De 11 a 20 anos	94	19,75 %
De 21 a 30 anos	41	8,61 %
De 31 a 65 anos	65	13,66 %
Acima de 65 anos	1	0,21 %
Deficiência Visual	1	0,21 %
Deficiência Auditiva	2	0,42 %
Deficiência Intelectual	250	52,52 %
Deficiência Física	9	1,89 %
Deficiência Múltipla	3	0,63 %
Cadeirantes	12	2,52 %
Assistência	442	92,86 %
Saúde	465	97,69 %
Educação	197	41,39 %
Triagem	0	0,00 %
Avaliação	0	0,00 %
Frequenta escola regular	131	27,52 %